National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

&
n I rf (/NIRFIndia/Home)
e W ]

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-35065
Institute Name: Girraj Government College, Nizamabad (5005)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 860 810
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 320 280

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside  Outside
programs Male Female  Students = State State Country
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)
UG[3Years 1190 1101 2291 2291 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 183 346 529 529 0 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic = No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students
Year students intake in = students admitted ~ Year admitted through
the year in the year Lateral entry
(2012-13) 810 1057 (2013-14) o
(2013-14) 810 952 (2014-15) 0
(2014-15) 810 1003 (2015-16) 0

= Go Back (/DCS/Home) }

2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
810 - - -
Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
Backward Challenged  students students students students
(Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & Including Freeships / Freeships/  Freeships/ receiving
female) male & Scholarships  Scholarships Scholarships  any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
266 2025 1721 0 0 570
0 529 325 0 0 204
Academic = No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year graduating in students placed students
minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount  selected for
time inRs.) Higher Studies
(2014-15) = 500 38 160000 (One Lakh 350
Sixty thousand )
(2015-16) 480 19 160000 (One Lakh 360
Sixty thousand )
(2016-17) 536 24 160000 (One Lakh 360

Sixty thousand )



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating

Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 210 180 (2014-15) 150

(2014-15) 210 160 (2015-16) 142

(2015-16) 280 199 (2016-17) 173

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

629133 (Six Lakhs twenty nine
thousand one hundred and
thirty three)

270855 (Two Lakhs seventy
thousand eight hundred and
fifty five)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

0 (Zero)

51970010 (Five crores ninteen
lakhs seventy thousand and ten)

0 (zero)

25100 (Twenty five thousand
one hundred )

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Higher
placed Studies
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0

2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

180745 (One Lakh eighty
thousand seven hundred and
fourty five )

28890 (Twenty eight thousand
eight hundred and ninty)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

485558 (Four Lakhs eighty five
thousand five hundred and fifty
eight)

51727446 (Five crores seventeen
lakhs twenty seven thousand
four hundred and forty six)

0 (zero)

192480 (One lakh ninty two
thousand four hundred and
eighty)

Utilised Amount

303388 (Three Lakhs three
thousand three hundred and
eighty eight)

52757 (Fifty two thousand seven
hundred and fifty seven)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

6500 (Six thousand five
hundred)

5125776 (Five crores twelve
lakhs five thousand seven
hundred and seventy six)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

No



Srno  Name

1 A KONDAL REDDY

2 A NAGARAJA SHARMA
3 A RAJESH

4 A RANI

5 A SHARADHA

6 ABDUL MAJEED

7 B DEEPAK

8 B PRASAD

9 B PRATHIBHA

10 B SUMALATHA

" D ANNAPURNA

12 D MADHU

13 DADI NARAYANA RAO

17

20

21

22

23

24

25

DR ABDUR RAFEEQ

DR B NAGARJU

Dr K RAVI SHANKER

DR M THUKARAM

DR MD ASLAM

FAROOQUI

DR T LAVANYA

DR T VENU GOPALA

SWAMY

G SANDEEP

G SRINIVAS

G SUDHAKAR RAO

GULAM MUSTAFA

HASEEB UR RAHMAN

Age

40

57

30

29

35

54

31

37

43

37,

31

31

47

53

56

46

57

47

40

51

29

42

42

45

39

Designation

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

M.A

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

Experience
(In Months)

388

69

69

39

207

39

39

57

58

69

228

344

382

76

388

225

69

264

39

37

225

177

Is
Associated
Last Year
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

08-10-
2016

07-07-
2005

04-02-
2012

07-02-
2012

08-07-
2013

16-05-
2013

08-10-
2016

08-07-
2013

08-07-
2013

05-02-
2014

02-01-
2013

04-02-
2012

28-05-
1998

05-11-
2010

16-05-
2013

15-12-
2010

28-09-
2001

09-07-
2012

04-02-
2012

16-05-
2013

08-10-
2016

08-07-
2013

02-09-
2013

02-01-
2012

01-09-
2002

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular
Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

JUVERIA

K ANANDA KUMAR

K BHARATHRA]

K DEVENDER BABU

K DUBBARAJAM

K GANGADHER

K JALANDHER

K LAXMAN GOUD

K Ranjitha

K SHOBHA RANI

K SRINIVAS

K SUREKHA

K VINAYA KUMAR

M DASTHAPPA

M DEEPTHI

M KIRAN KUMAR

GOUD

MD ABID ALI

MD MUBEENUDDIN

N

SWAYAMPRABAVATHI

NAZEEMA ZABEEN

P NAGARAJU

P RAM MOHAN

REDDY

P SAWANYA

P SRINIVAS

P SURESH BABU

P VIVEKANAND

28

48

45

58

55

42

36

48

38

56

47

40

47

34

29

38

58

38

50

32

30

46

33

42

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

M.Sc.

M.A

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.A

M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

M.COM

M.LISc

M.Sc.

M.COM

MSc(IT)

M.A

45

244

13

389

322

39

37

69

153

339

39

39

269

37

37

128

320

37

45

37

51

228

45

128

10

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-01-
2013

05-02-
2012

27-06-
2008

05-10-
2006

19-06-
2008

08-07-
2013

26-09-
2013

04-02-
2012

17-05-
2013

18-10-
2012

08-07-
2013

08-07-
2013

16-11-
2010

26-09-
2013

25-09-
2013

04-08-
2005

16-07-
2005

02-09-
2013

22-11-
2012

02-09-
2013

30-08-
2013

17-11-
2007

22-01-
2013

04-08-
2005

08-10-
2016

01-07-
2001

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

RAKESH CHANDRA

S CHANDRIKA

S LAVANYA

S RANGA RATHNAM

SHAIK AKBAR PASHA

T UMAKIRAN

T VASANTHA

V VEERA PRASAD

Y VENU PRASAD

Y YADAGIRI RAO

57

43

31

43

30

38

35

54

47

32

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

M. Phil

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M.LISc

M.A

M.Sc.

340

39

37

228

58

69

39

346

251

69

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26-11-
2010

08-07-
2013

04-09-
2013

20-11-
2007

07-02-
2012

04-02-
2012

27-07-
2013

08-03-
2002

17-11-
2012

04-02-
2012

Regular
Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular
Regular
Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular

Regular

Regular



