

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-35065 Institute Name: Girraj Government College, Nizamabad (5005)

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

## **Full Report**

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	860	810	810			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	320	280		•••		

# Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1190	1101	2291	2291	0	0	266	2025	1721	0	0	570
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	183	346	529	529	0	0	0	529	325	0	0	204

#### Placement & Higher Studies

## UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	810	1057	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	500	38	160000 (One Lakh Sixty thousand )	350
(2013-14)	810	952	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	480	19	160000 (One Lakh Sixty thousand )	360
2014-15)	810	1003	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	536	24	160000 (One Lakh Sixty thousand )	360

. I have factualized and uniting. No of Median colors of placed. No ofstudent												
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies					
(2013-14)	210	180	(2014-15)	150	0	0 (Zero)	0					
(2014-15)	210	160	(2015-16)	142	0	0 (Zero)	0					
(2015-16)	280	199	(2016-17)	173	0	0 (Zero)	0					

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (e	cluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	629133 (Six Lakhs twenty nine thousand one hundred and thirty three )	180745 (One Lakh eighty thousand seven hundred and fourty five )	303388 (Three Lakhs three thousand three hundred and eighty eight)
New Equipment for Laboratories	270855 (Two Lakhs seventy thousand eight hundred and fifty five)	28890 (Twenty eight thousand eight hundred and ninty)	52757 (Fifty two thousand sever hundred and fifty seven)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	485558 (Four Lakhs eighty five thousand five hundred and fifty eight)	6500 (Six thousand five hundred)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	51970010 (Five crores ninteen lakhs seventy thousand and ten)	51727446 (Five crores seventeen lakhs twenty seven thousand four hundred and forty six)	5125776 (Five crores twelve lakhs five thousand seven hundred and seventy six)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	25100 (Twenty five thousand one hundred )	192480 (One lakh ninty two thousand four hundred and eighty)	0 (zero)

#### PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

#### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gende	er Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	g Association type
1	A KONDAL REDDY	40	Lecturer	Male	M.A	10	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2016		Adhoc / Contractua
2	A NAGARAJA SHARMA	57	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	388	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2005		Regular
3	A RAJESH	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	69	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2012	-	Regular
4	A RANI	29	Assistant Professor	Female	e M.Sc.	69	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2012	-	Regular
5	A SHARADHA	35	Lecturer	Female	e M.Sc.	39	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013		Adhoc / Contractua
б	ABDUL MAJEED	54	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	207	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013		Regular
7	B DEEPAK	31	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	10	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2016		Adhoc / Contractua
3	B PRASAD	37	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	39	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013		Adhoc / Contractual
)	B PRATHIBHA	43	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	39	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013		Adhoc / Contractual
0	B SUMALATHA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	м.сом	57	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2014		Regular
1	D ANNAPURNA	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	58	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2013		Regular
2	D MADHU	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	69	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2012		Regular
3	DADI NARAYANA RAO	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	228	Yes	Yes	28-05- 1998		Regular
4	DR ABDUR RAFEEQ	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	344	Yes	Yes	05-11- 2010		Regular
5	DR B NAGARJU	56	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	382	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013		Regular
5	Dr K RAVI SHANKER	46	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	76	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2010		Adhoc/
7	DR M THUKARAM	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	388	Yes	Yes	28-09- 2001		Contractual Regular
	DR MD ASLAM FAROOQUI	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	225	Yes	Yes			Regular
	DR T LAVANYA	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	69	Yes	Yes			Regular
	DR T VENU GOPALA SWAMY	51 ,	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes				Regular
C	SANDEEP	29	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	10	Yes	Yes			Adhoc /
G	S SRINIVAS 2	42 l	Lecturer	Female	M.A 3	39	Yes	Yes	08-07-		Contractual Adhoc /
G	SUDHAKAR RAO	42 L	ecturer	Male	M.A 3	37	Yes	Yes		-	Contractual Adhoc /
G	ULAM MUSTAFA 4	15 L	ecturer	Male	M. Phil 2	25 '	Yes	Yes (			Contractual Regular
Н	ASEEB UR RAHMAN 3	9 L	ecturer	Male	M. Phil 1	77 Y	Yes v		2012		Adhoc/

26	JUVERIA	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	45	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
27	K ANANDA KUMAR	48	Lecturer	Male	M.A	244	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2012	 Regular
28	K BHARATHRAJ	45	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	113	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2008	 Regular
29	K DEVENDER BABU	58	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	389	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2006	 Regular
30	K DUBBARAJAM	55	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	322	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2008	 Regular
31	K GANGADHER	42	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	39	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
32	K JALANDHER	36	Lecturer	Male	M.A	37	Yes	Yes	26-09- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
33	K LAXMAN GOUD	48	Lecturer	Male	M.A	69	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2012	 Regular
34	K Ranjitha	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	153	Yes	Yes	17-05- 2013	 Regular
35	K SHOBHA RANI	56	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	339	Yes	Yes	18-10- 2012	 Regular
36	K SRINIVAS	47	Lecturer	Male	M.A	39	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
37	K SUREKHA	40	Lecturer	Female	M.A	39	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
38	K VINAYA KUMAR	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	269	Yes	Yes	16-11- 2010	 Regular
39	M DASTHAPPA	34	Lecturer	Male	M.A	37	Yes	Yes	26-09- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
40	M DEEPTHI	29	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	37	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
41	M KIRAN KUMAR GOUD	38	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	128	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2005	 Adhoc / Contractual
42	MD ABID ALI	58	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	320	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2005	 Regular
43	MD MUBEENUDDIN	38	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	37	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
44	N SWAYAMPRABAVATHI	50	Lecturer	Female	M.A	45	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
45	NAZEEMA ZABEEN	32	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	37	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2013	Adhoc / Contractual
46	P NAGARAJU	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.LISc	51	Yes	Yes	30-08- 2013	 Regular
47	P RAM MOHAN REDDY	46	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.Sc.	228	Yes	Yes	17-11- 2007	 Regular
48	P SAWANYA	33	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	45	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
49	P SRINIVAS	44	Lecturer	Male	MSc(IT)	128	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2005	 Adhoc / Contractual
50	P SURESH BABU	31	Lecturer	Male	M.A	10	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
51	P VIVEKANAND	42	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	187	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2001	 Adhoc / Contractual

52	RAKESH CHANDRA	57	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	340	Yes	Yes	26-11- 2010	 Regular
53	S CHANDRIKA	43	Lecturer	Female	M.A	39	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
54	S LAVANYA	31	Lecturer	Female	M.A	37	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
55	S RANGA RATHNAM	43	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	228	Yes	Yes	20-11- 2007	 Regular
56	SHAIK AKBAR PASHA	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	58	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2012	 Regular
57	T UMAKIRAN	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	69	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2012	 Regular
58	T VASANTHA	35	Lecturer	Female	M.A	39	Yes	Yes	27 <b>-07</b> - 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
59	V VEERA PRASAD	54	Lecturer	Male	M.LISc	346	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2002	 Regular
60	Y VENU PRASAD	47	Lecturer	Male	M.A	251	Yes	Yes	17-11- 2012	 Regular
61	Y YADAGIRI RAO	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	69	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2012	 Regular